#### 503762583 03/31/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3809230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QAUSARALI GORIAWALA	01/14/2016
ALFRED BERTONI	02/08/2016
JONATHAN M. JACOBS	01/14/2016
MICHAEL A. BUTLER	01/14/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEARCOVE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	7910 RAE BLVD.	
City:	VICTOR	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14564-8933	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14985502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854198636

Email: patents@harrisbeach.com

**NEAL L. SLIFKIN Correspondent Name:** 99 GARNSEY ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	281863 [2015.025]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEAL L. SLIFKIN
SIGNATURE: /neal I. slifkin/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/31/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment for EFiling 281863 2015 025 #page1.tif source=Assignment for EFiling 281863 2015 025 #page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038156 FRAME: 0189 503762583

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Qausarali Goriawala 98 Crittenden Way Apartment 2

Rochester, NY 14623 Citizenship: India

Alfred Bertoni 83 East Pointe Fairport, NY 14450 Citizenship: US

Jonathan M. Jacobs 478 Park Avenue Rochester, NY 14607 Citizenship: US

Michael A. Butler 3 Peregrine Way Webster, NY 14580 Citizenship: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ClearCove Systems, Inc.

7910 Rae Blvd.

Victor, NY 14564-8933

State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR MAXIMIZING UNIFORM EFFLUENT FLOW THROUGH A WASTE WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 14/985,502 filed on December 31, 2015 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

## Practitioner's Docket No. 281863 [2015.025]

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue

and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set hand and seal this day of, 2016.
Date:	01/14/2016	GAUSAROR.
		Signature of Qausarali Goriawala
Date:	02/08/2016	alped Berfond
		Signature of Alfred Bertoni
Date:	01/14/2016.	Aff with
		Signature of Jonathan M. Jacobs
Date:	1/4/2016	Muchal a Butto
	· 1/4 ·	Signature of Michael A. Butler

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2